900489719 03/14/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900485795

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intertex, Inc.		01/30/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intertex, LLC
Street Address:	550 S. Ayon Ave.
City:	Azusa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5149981	AERINDUSTRIES	
Registration Number:	5137611	AERINDUSTRIES	
Registration Number:	5277792	B-AIR	
Registration Number:	3101641	B-AIR	
Registration Number:	5277793	B-AIR	
Registration Number:	3117979	B-AIR	
Registration Number:	3489220	B-AIR BLOWERS	
Registration Number:	3489221	B-AIR DRYERS	
Serial Number:	88197767	BD PRO	
Registration Number:	3154781	BEAR POWER	
Registration Number:	5020140	BLUEDRI	
Registration Number:	5277791	BLUEDRI	
Serial Number:	87811647	BLUEDRI	
Serial Number:	88098001	BLUEDRI PRO	
Registration Number:	5209386	DOG DRYER FIDO MAX	
Registration Number:	5199704	FIDO	
Serial Number:	88162619	FIRTANA	
Registration Number:	4143505	GRIZZLY TARPS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0259

900489719

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87083644	MAX STORM	
Registration Number:	5576022	MAX STORM	
Serial Number:	87083199	MONSOON	
Registration Number:	5546101	MONSOON	
Serial Number:	87083523	ONE-29	
Registration Number:	5546102	ONE-29	
Serial Number:	88196183	PB-25	
Serial Number:	88196922	RA-650	
Serial Number:	88160353	SF SUPERFAN	
Registration Number:	4949288	SKYER	
Registration Number:	4935141	SKYERZ	
Registration Number:	5025008	SOLEAIRE	
Registration Number:	4873676	SUMMIT AIR	
Serial Number:	87083594	SUPER MONSOON	
Registration Number:	5546104	SUPER MONSOON	
Serial Number:	88160279	SUPERFAN	
Serial Number:	88196971	VANTAGE	
Serial Number:	88197082	VC-25X	
Serial Number:	88205506	VENT	
Registration Number:	5583944	VENTLO25	
Registration Number:	5583945	VENTLO25 LOW PROFILE AIR MOVER	
Serial Number:	88196805	VP-20	
Serial Number:	88196197	VP-25	
Serial Number:	88196173	VP-33	
Serial Number:	88196854	VP-50	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102283701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102283700

Email: trademarkscc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Hwang

Address Line 1: 1901 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65GP-289040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Hwang
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Hwang/

DATE SIGNED: 03/14/2019

Total Attachments: 6
source=Intertex, Inc.-CA-Conversion#page1.tif
source=Intertex, Inc.-CA-Conversion#page2.tif
source=Intertex, LLC-CA-Certificate of Status - Domest#page1.tif
source=B-Air - Intellectual Property#page1.tif

source=B-Air - Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=B-Air - Intellectual Property#page2.tif source=B-Air - Intellectual Property#page3.tif

201903010014

LLC-1A



State of California Secretary of State

2458681-Out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

FILED Service Secretary of State State of California

100

JAN 30 2019

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

This Space For Filing Use Only

ŭ	onverted Entity Information				<u> </u>	
1.	 Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.) 					
	Intertex, LLC					
2.	The purpose of the limited liability comparanter the California Revised Uniform Limit		ict or activity fo	or whi	ich a limited liability compa	ny may be organized
3.	The limited liability company will be manage	ged by (check only one):				
	One Manager	More Than One Manager		~	All Limited Liability Compa	ny Member(s)
4.	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability C	ompany's Designated Office in C	:A	City	State	Zip Code
	550 S. Ayon Ave. Azusa, CA				GA	91702
5.	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability (Company, if different from Item 4		City	State	Zip Code
6.	section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential s partnership or general partnership, list the tl address for service of process is already on the address for service of process is already on the process is process is process is already on th	r service of process. You may not street address. Item 6c: If the ago he agent's mailing address. Do I	list the converte	ed eni Iual a i	lity as the agent. Item 6b: If the state of the sonverting entity is a	ne agent is an individual. CA corporation, limited
	a. Name of Agent For Service of Process					
	CT Corporation System	·				
	b. If an Individual, Street Address of Age	nt for Service of Process - Do no	t list e P.O. Box	ť	City State	Zip Code
	c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Age	ent for Service of Process			City State	Zip Code
Co	inverting Entity Information				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7.	Name of Converting Entity	<u> </u>				
Ĺ	Intertex, Inc.					
8.	Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction		10.	CA Secretary of State File N	
	corporation	California			24586 8	81
11.	The principal terms of the plan of conver exceeded the vote required. If a vote was				terests or shares of each	class that equated or
_	The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. 200,000 common shares AND The percentage vote required of each class. more than 50%					
Ađ	ditional information					
12.	Additional information set forth on the attac	ched pages, if any, is incorporate	d herein by thi	s refe	erence and made part of this	certificate.
13.	I certify under penalty of perjury that the execution is my act and deed.	contents of this document are to	rue. I declare l	l am	the person who executed t	his Instrument, which
	Mille	Ze_	Edward D	emi	irdjian, President an	d Secretary
	Signature of Authorized Person				and Title of Authorized Pe	
	<u> </u>		••			
	Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person					
ЩC	-1A (REV 10/2018)	•			APPROVED BY	SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0262

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ________ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JAN 3 0 2019

34

Date:_____

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ENTITY NAME: INTERTEX, LLC

FILE NUMBER: FORMATION DATE:

201903010014 01/30/2019

TYPE:

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

JURISDICTION:

CALIFORNIA

STATUS:

ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 30, 2019.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

EMR

Schedule 5.13

Intellectual Property

(a)(i)

- The Company owns or has registered for the following trademarks:
 a. Domestic trademarks:

Trademark	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	
AERINDUSTRIES	87/074505 June 16, 2016	5149981 February 28, 2017	
AERINDUSTRIES and Design	87/105993 July 15, 2016	5137611 February 7, 2017	
B-AIR	87/093710 July 5, 2016	5277792 August 29, 2017	
B-AIR	78/366563 February 11, 2004	3101641 June 6, 2006	
B-AIR and Design	87/093749 July 5, 2016	5277793 August 29, 2017	
B-AIR and Design	78/366566 February 11, 2004	3117979 July 18, 2006	
B-AIR BLOWERS and Design	77/005622 September 22, 2006	3489220 August 19, 2008	
B-AIR DRYERS and Design	77/005624 September 22, 2006	3489221 August 19, 2008	
BD PRO	88/197767 November 16, 2018	n/a	
BEAR POWER	78/366568 February 11, 2004	3154781 October 10, 2006	
BLUEDRI	86/560546 March 11, 2015	5020140 August 16, 2016	
BLUEDRI	87/093649 July 5, 2016	5277791 August 29, 2017	
BLUEDRI and Design	87/811647 February 26, 2018	n/a	
BLUEDRI PRO	88/098001 August 29, 2018	n/a	
DOG DRYER FIDO MAX and Design	87/221749 October 31, 2016	5209386 May 23, 2017	

Trademark	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date
FIDO	87/194095 October 5, 2016	5199704 May 9, 2017
FIRTANA	88/162619 October 19, 2018	n/a
GRIZZLY TARPS	85/133334 September 20, 2010	4143505 May 15, 2012
MAX STORM	87/083644 June 24, 2016	n/a
MAX STORM	87978107 June 24, 2016	5576022 October 2, 2018
MONSOON	87/083199 June 24, 2016	n/a
MONSOON	87/978099 June 24, 2016	5546101 August 21, 2018
ONE-29	87/083523 June 24, 2016	n/a
ONE-29	87/978100 June 24, 2016	5546102 August 21, 2018
PB-25	88/196183 November 15, 2018	n/a
RA-650	88/196922 November 16, 2018	n/a
SF SUPERFAN and design	88/160353 October 18, 2018	n/a
SKYER	86/568310 March 18, 2015	4949288 May 3, 2016
SKYERZ	86/568390 March 18, 2015	4935141 April 12, 2016
SOLEAIRE	86/611294 April 27, 2015	5025008 August 23, 2016
SUMMIT AIR	86/619889 May 5, 2015	4873676 December 22, 2015
SUPER MONSOON	87/083594 June 24, 2016	n/a
SUPER MONSOON	87978106 June 24, 2016	5546104 August 21, 2018
SUPERFAN	88/160279	n/a

Trademark	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	
	October 18, 2018		
VANTAGE	88/196971 November 16, 2018	n/a	
VC-25X	88/197082 November 16, 2018	n/a	
VENT and Design	88/205506 November 26, 2018	n/a	
VENTLO25	87/618843 September 22, 2017	5583944 October 16, 2018	
VENTLO25 LOW PROFILE AIR MOVER and Design	87/618921 September 22, 2017	5583945 October 16, 2018	
VP-20	88/196805 November 16, 2018	n/a	
VP-25	88/196197 November 15, 2018	n/a	
VP-33	88/196173 November 15, 2018	n/a	
VP-50	88/196854 November 16, 2018	n/a	

b. Foreign Trademarks

RECORDED: 02/15/2019

Trademark	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Country
B-AIR (Class 7)	n/a 1217777 August 29, 2014		WIPO – Designations of: Australia Columbia EU Japan Korea Mexico Russia
B-AIR (Class 7)	3360986 October 16, 2014	2753339 September 14, 2015	Argentina
B-AIR (Class 7)	908546823 November 4, 2014	908546823 August 15, 2017	Brazil
B-AIR (Class 7)	1700654 January 9, 2017	461528 June 1, 2018	Paraguay
B-AIR (Class 11)	1700657	461529	Paraguay